PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2020
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
READCOOR, INC.	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READCOOR, LLC	
Street Address:	6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17225659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email:pderby@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52160-725.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA DERBY
SIGNATURE:	/Paula Derby/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReadCoor 52160-700 -- merger certificate#page1.tif source=ReadCoor 52160-700 -- merger certificate#page2.tif source=ReadCoor 52160-700 -- merger certificate#page3.tif

PATENT 506602663 REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0073

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"READCOOR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LIBRARY MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"READCOOR, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2020, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

3673371 8100M SR# 20207787906 Authentication: 203848197 Date: 10-13-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0074 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:53 AM 10/13/2020
FILED 09:53 AM 10/13/2020
SR 20207787906 - File Number 3673371

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

READCOOR, INC. a Delaware corporation

with and into

LIBRARY MERGER SUB, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaw are and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company has executed this following Certificate of Merger (this "Certificate"). The undersigned hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Library Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is ReadCoor, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated October 5, 2020, by and among 10x Genomics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Library Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, Library Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), ReadCoor, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Shareholder Representative Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, as the Securityholders' Agent (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: Library Merger Sub, LLC shall be the surviving entity in the Merger (the "Surviving Company"), which shall continue its existence as said Surviving Company under the name ReadCoor, LLC upon the effectiveness of the Merger.

FOURTH: Upon effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u> that at the effective time of the Merger, Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is ReadCoor, LLC".

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective at the time this Certificate is filed.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Surviving Company at the following address: 6230 Stoneridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any person holding an interest in, any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

(Signature Page Follows)

PATENT REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0075 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of October 13, 2020.

LIBRARY MERGER SUB, LLC

Justin Melnear
7E85D35573874B8.

Name: Justin J. McAnear

Title: Treasurer

Signature Page to Second Certificate of Merger

PATENT REEL: 055881 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 04/09/2021